## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 124 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Dickinson, Conover, Seeber, Simpson, Strough, Wood, Beaty, Frasier, Vanselow and Leggett

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE TO ALLOW THE VILLAGE TO FUND FESTIVAL COMMONS USE FEES FOR CERTAIN RETURNING EVENTS FROM REMAINING OCCUPANCY TAX FUNDS PREVIOUSLY DISTRIBUTED TO THE VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the County has previously distributed Occupancy Tax funds to the Village of Lake George, and

WHEREAS, the Village has expressed a desire to use a portion of such funds remaining unspent, specifically Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$19,500), to pay Festival Commons use fees for certain events to encourage such events to return to Lake George, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that upon receipt of a similar resolution from the Village of Lake George Board of Trustees, the Board hereby authorizes the Village to expend up to Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$19,500) in Occupancy Tax funds, pursuant to an agreement between the Village and Warren County, for the purposes of paying Festival Commons use fees for certain returning events to encourage the events to return to Lake George in Warren County and in consideration of the promotional value the events bring to Warren County, such agreement is to be in a form approved by the County Attorney, with funding to be provided from the Occupancy Tax funds previously distributed to the Village by Warren County.